



Official Tariff 收费标准

CIPPE 2026 March 26-28, 2026

第二十六届中国国际石油石化技术装备展览会

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)
Beijing, China

中国国际展览中心 (新馆)

March 26-28, 2026

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)



Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

INWARD MOVEMENT 来程

SEAFREIGHT 海运货物

From arrival Xingang Port to exhibition booth, inclusive of removal empty packing cases to storage place on site. 从天津新港提货运至展台,将空箱移至现场储存地。

a. Basic handling rate 基本操作费 RMB880.00/cbm or 1,000 kg whichever is the greater Minimum charges 最低收费 LCL -5cbm/consignment (HBL) per exhibitor

FCL 20' - 23cbm/GP contr., 25cbm/OT/HC/FR cntr. FCL 40' - 46cbm/GP cntr., 50cbm/OT/HC/FR cntr.

b. Consignment service charge 基本服务费 RMB600.00/consignment/exhibitor

c. Customs clearance 报关费 RMB40.00/cbm (Min. RMB800.00)

d. THC at Xingang Seaport 港口杂费 At cost. 实报实销

e. Declaration fee 报检费 RMB800.00/consignment

f. Quarantine charges 检疫费 RMB70.00/case for LCL RMB620.00/20' container RMB900.00/40' container

* Quarantine treatment, such as Fumigation, disinfection that may be requested by the Import/Export Quarantine Authority, and the cost will be debited as per outlay. 检疫熏蒸/消毒费实报实销。

g. Storage in customs warehouse 监管仓库仓储费 RMB140.00/20' container/day

RMB280.00/40′ container/day

RMB14.00/cbm/day

h. Warehouse handling 仓库操作费 RMB100.00 per m³ per in&out

March 26-28, 2026

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)



Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

INWARD MOVEMENT 来程

AIRFREIGHT 空运货物

From arrival Beijing Airport to exhibition booth, inclusive of removal empty packing cases to storage place on site. 从首都机场提货运至展台,将空箱移至现场储存地。

a. Basic handling rate 基本操作费 RM9.50/kg based on chargeable weight on AWB Minimum charges 最低收费 100kgs/consignment

b. Consignment service charge 基本服务费 RMB600.00/consignment/exhibitor

c. Customs clearance 报关费 RMB800.00/consignment/exhibitor

d. THC at Beijing airport 机场杂费 RMB2.10/kg (Min. charge RMB210.00)

e. Declaration fee 报检费 RMB800.00/consignment

f. Quarantine charges 检疫费 RMB70.00/case

* Quarantine treatment, such as Fumigation, disinfection that may be requested by the Import/Export Quarantine Authority, and the cost will be debited as per outlay. 检疫熏蒸/消毒费实报实销。

g. Storage in customs warehouse 监管仓库仓储费 RMB14.00/100kg/day

h. Warehouse handling 仓库操作费 RMB100.00 per m³ per in&out

March 26-28, 2026

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)



Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

OUTWARD MOVEMENT 回程

CHARGES SAME AS INWARD MOVEMENT 收费同来程

ON-SITE HANDLING RATES 现场服务

The handling rate操作费 RMB490.00/cbm or 1,000 kg whichever is greater

Minimum charges 最低收费 RMB700.00/consignment/exhibitor

OVERWEIGHT & OVERSIZED EXHIBITS HANDLING SURCHARGE 超重超限附加费

Exhibits in excess of 3,000 kg per package will be additionally charged as follows. 对于单件重量超过3,000 kg的 展品将收取额外附加费:

3,001 - 4,000 kg	RMB325.00 per 1,000 kg
4,001 - 5,000 kg	RMB395.00 per 1,000 kg
5,001 - 6,000 kg	RMB465.00 per 1,000 kg
6,001 - 8,000 kg	RMB605.00 per 1,000 kg

An individual quotation will be made for exhibits exceeding 8,000 kg per package or dimensions exceeding L 5 m * W 2,2 m * H 2,2 m per package. 对于单件重量超过8,000 kg,尺寸超过长 5 m * 宽 2,2 m * 高 2,2 m的展品,有关附加费另报。

These additional charges for overweight & oversized exhibits will apply for inward as well as for outward and on-site movements. 以上额外附加费同时适用于来程/回程,以及现场服务的展品。

March 26-28, 2026

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)



Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

CUSTOMS FORMALITIES FEE FOR GIVEN-AWAY OR CONSUMED EXHIBITS

消耗品报关服务费

Customs clearance 报关费 Documentation of permanent import, if any 进口文件费(如发生) Import duty & tax, if any 进口税费(如发生) RMB500.00/consignment RMB1,000.00/consignment At cost. 实报实销

TRANSPORT OF SOLD EXHIBITS FROM EXHIBITION BOOTH TO BONDED WAREHOUSE 留购展品从展台运至监管仓库

Handling and trucking charge 操作费及卡车运费

RMB630.00/cbm or 1,000 kg whichever is greater

Any charges related with permanent import customs clearance for sold exhibits will be quoted separately upon request. 任何与留购展品有关的永久进口手续费用另报。

March 26-28, 2026

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)



Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

HIRE OF LABOUR人工租用费

Weekdays 工作日 Overtime 加班 Weekends, Holidays 周末节假日 Minimum charge 最低收费 RMB48.00/hour RMB96.00/hour RMB96.00/hour 4 hours

HIRE OF FORKLIFT / CRANE 叉车/吊机租用费

3-ton forklift 3吨叉车 5-ton forklift 5吨叉车 Crane 吊车 Minimum charge 最低收费

RMB245.00/hour RMB420.00/hour quoted upon request 4 hours

March 26-28, 2026

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)



Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

OTHER CHARGES 其它收费

a. Empty storage charge 空箱储存费

b. Translation of List of Exhibits (LOE) 展品清单翻译费

c. Return/pick-up empty container 回空/调运空集装箱费

d. Container detention/demurrage 集装箱滞箱费

e. Grounding/reloading of container on-site 集装箱卸车/装车费

f. Customs bounded permit 转关函申请费

g. Customs & quarantine inspection 海关和检疫查验费 Minimum charges 最低收费

RMB100.00/cbm

RMB50.00/page (Min. RMB300.00)

RMB2,500.00/20' container RMB3,500.00/40' container

As per outlay + 5 % handling charges 实报实销+5%操作费

RMB1,200.00/20' container RMB1,800.00/40' container

RMB1,500.00/customs cover

At cost. RMB500.00/time

March 26-28, 2026

China International Exhibition Centre (New Hall)



Inward Movement

Outward Movement

On-site Handling

Overweight & Oversize

Give-aways & Consumed

Sold Exhibits

Hiring Charges

Other Charges

Remarks

REMARKS 备注

- a. For hand-carried exhibits arrival at Beijing airport, our handling charges will be same as inward airfreight tariff, plus late arrival surcharges. 手提展品的收费标准适用于空运展品及晚到附加费。
- b. Volume and weight conversion in airfreight rate is 1:6 measurement / weight. 空运货体积/重量转换为1:6。
- c. Cargo arrived beyond our deadline, **the late arrival surcharge 30%** will be added to cover the additional cost, but it is not a guarantee that the late-come exhibits could be delivered to site/ booth before the opening of exhibition. 对于晚到展品将收取30%的附加费,但不保证展品一定在展会开幕前送达展台。
- d. Above rates are based on General Cargoes only. For specialized cargoes, the additional charges will be levied in accordance with actual outlays. 上述价格仅适用于普通货物。特殊货物产生的费用将根据实际情况另行报价。
- e. All overseas shipments (sea freight or air freight) must be consigned as per our instruction at front page on "FREIGHT PREPAID" basis. Otherwise we will levy a 5% commission on the freight which we pay on your behalf to the local carriers. 所有货物需按照我公司的要求发运并且运费预付。否则,将收取5%的垫付佣金。
- f. There will a surcharge occurred for incorrect consignee shipment. 非指定收货人的货物将产生附加费用。
- g. Exhibitors shall be responsible for the consequences of improper packing. 参展商需对由于不适当的包装而产生的后果负责。
- h. This tariff is complied on volume or weight basis and has no correlation with the value of exhibits, thus no insurance coverage is included. Insurance coverage is subject to separate quotation. 我们的收费只基于展品的体积/重量,与展品的价值无关。因此,上述价格不含保险。如需保险,有关费用另报。
- i. A 6% VAT will be levied based on total amount of invoice. 全部费用账单上将加收6%的税金。